
Knockhill

5th September 2004 

S.M.A.R.T.
Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT    Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



Date : 05/09/04                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  9:20 am                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         05/09/04                   Number        1 

Dunlop Supercars

Start time   08:56                      Finish time  09:17 
Road         Damp                       Weather      Misty

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1   3 Rod McGovern                   Dunlop Supercar      2000  DSC                  62.57   62.94   12   12          73.65 
  2  12 Noel Dunne                     Dunlop Supercar      2000  DSC                  62.99   63.49   13   13   0.42   73.15 
  3  30 Brendan Donegan                Dunlop Supercar      2000  DSC                  63.37   63.66   11   14   0.80   72.72 
  4  50 George Rodgers                 Dunlop Supercar      2000  DSC                  64.36   64.54   14   15   1.79   71.60 
  5  22 John Farrelly                  Dunlop Supercar      2000  DSC                  64.99   65.41   12   13   2.42   70.90 
  6  16 Kevin Sands                    Dunlop Supercar      2000  DSC                  66.06   66.25   13   13   3.49   69.75 
  7  20 David Donegan                  Dunlop Supercar      2000  DSC                  66.17   67.01    9   14   3.60   69.64 
  8  34 David Hall                     Dunlop Supercar      2000  DSC                  66.32   67.53   13   15   3.75   69.48 
  9  11 Michael Halvey                 Dunlop Supercar      2000  DSC                  73.44   74.31    9   16  10.87   62.75 
 10  10 George Crowzer                 Dunlop Supercar      2000  DSC                  82.34   85.58    3    6  19.77   55.96 

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
DSC          3 Rod McGovern                   Dunlop Supercar       62.57  73.65

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Times & Results on www.smart-timing.com



Date : 05/09/04                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  9:20 am
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 1 on 05/09/04. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

    3  Rod McGovern                    Dunlop Supercar       2000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

DSC   -Dunlop Supercars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:20:39.650   62.57    12      12          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:46.400    106.40   43.31
   2  00:03:07.090     80.69   57.11
   3  00:04:23.370     76.28   60.41     +4.41
   4  00:12:08.160    464.79    9.91   -388.51
   5  00:13:15.530     67.37   68.40   +397.42
   6  00:14:19.760     64.23   71.74     +3.14
   7  00:15:23.690     63.93   72.08     +0.30
   8  00:16:27.710     64.02   71.98     -0.09
   9  00:17:30.650     62.94   73.21     +1.08
  10  00:18:34.060     63.41   72.67     -0.47
  11  00:19:37.080     63.02   73.12     +0.39
  12  00:20:39.650     62.57   73.65     +0.45  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 7963 

   12  Noel Dunne                      Dunlop Supercar       2000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

DSC   -Dunlop Supercars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:20:16.530   62.99    13      13          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:55.290    115.29   39.97
   2  00:03:11.600     76.31   60.39
   3  00:04:26.590     74.99   61.45     +1.32
   4  00:05:38.990     72.40   63.65     +2.59
   5  00:06:51.830     72.84   63.26     -0.44
   6  00:08:03.160     71.33   64.60     +1.51
   7  00:09:19.600     76.44   60.28     -5.11
   8  00:14:58.190    338.59   13.61   -262.15
   9  00:16:02.040     63.85   72.17   +274.74
  10  00:17:06.370     64.33   71.63     -0.48
  11  00:18:10.050     63.68   72.36     +0.65
  12  00:19:13.540     63.49   72.58     +0.19
  13  00:20:16.530     62.99   73.15     +0.50  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 4997 

   30  Brendan Donegan                 Dunlop Supercar       2000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

DSC   -Dunlop Supercars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:20:43.290   63.37    11      14          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:29.030     89.03   51.76
   2  00:02:43.080     74.05   62.23
   3  00:03:55.960     72.88   63.23     +1.17
   4  00:05:07.450     71.49   64.46     +1.39
   5  00:06:17.570     70.12   65.72     +1.37
   6  00:07:28.170     70.60   65.27     -0.48
   7  00:10:03.220    155.05   29.72    -84.45
   8  00:11:14.730     71.51   64.44    +83.54
   9  00:15:18.620    243.89   18.89   -172.38
  10  00:16:23.190     64.57   71.36   +179.32
  11  00:17:26.560     63.37   72.72     +1.20  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:18:30.220     63.66   72.38     -0.29
  13  00:19:35.000     64.78   71.13     -1.12
  14  00:20:43.290     68.29   67.48     -3.51

Consistency Factor 4418 



   50  George Rodgers                  Dunlop Supercar       2000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

DSC   -Dunlop Supercars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:20:53.060   64.36    14      15          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:47.800    107.80   42.75
   2  00:03:05.480     77.68   59.32
   3  00:04:18.960     73.48   62.71     +4.20
   4  00:05:32.400     73.44   62.75     +0.04
   5  00:06:44.920     72.52   63.54     +0.92
   6  00:07:56.580     71.66   64.30     +0.86
   7  00:09:09.980     73.40   62.78     -1.74
   8  00:13:19.170    249.19   18.49   -175.79
   9  00:14:24.560     65.39   70.47   +183.80
  10  00:15:29.290     64.73   71.19     +0.66
  11  00:16:33.840     64.55   71.39     +0.18
  12  00:17:38.690     64.85   71.06     -0.30
  13  00:18:43.230     64.54   71.40     +0.31
  14  00:19:47.590     64.36   71.60     +0.18  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  15  00:20:53.060     65.47   70.38     -1.11

Consistency Factor 2847 

 22  John Farrelly                   Dunlop Supercar       2000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

DSC   -Dunlop Supercars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:21:18.390   64.99    12      13          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:24.090    144.09   31.98
   2  00:03:41.740     77.65   59.34
   3  00:05:00.320     78.58   58.64     -0.93
   4  00:08:36.030    215.71   21.36   -137.13
   5  00:12:32.390    236.36   19.50    -20.65
   6  00:13:38.690     66.30   69.50   +170.06
   7  00:14:45.050     66.36   69.44     -0.06
   8  00:15:50.970     65.92   69.90     +0.44
   9  00:16:56.810     65.84   69.99     +0.08
  10  00:18:02.230     65.42   70.44     +0.42
  11  00:19:07.990     65.76   70.07     -0.34
  12  00:20:12.980     64.99   70.90     +0.77  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:21:18.390     65.41   70.45     -0.42

Consistency Factor 3012 

   16  Kevin Sands                     Dunlop Supercar       2000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

DSC   -Dunlop Supercars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:20:58.450   66.06    13      13          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:58.360    118.36   38.93
   2  00:03:19.350     80.99   56.90
   3  00:04:38.110     78.76   58.51     +2.23
   4  00:05:57.180     79.07   58.28     -0.31
   5  00:07:15.940     78.76   58.51     +0.31
   6  00:08:32.980     77.04   59.81     +1.72
   7  00:09:48.310     75.33   61.17     +1.71
   8  00:11:07.060     78.75   58.51     -3.42
   9  00:16:30.520    323.46   14.25   -244.71
  10  00:17:39.120     68.60   67.17   +254.86
  11  00:18:46.140     67.02   68.76     +1.58
  12  00:19:52.390     66.25   69.55     +0.77
  13  00:20:58.450     66.06   69.75     +0.19  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 4653 



   20  David Donegan                   Dunlop Supercar       2000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

DSC   -Dunlop Supercars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:20:52.210   66.17     9      14          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:18.450    138.45   33.28
   2  00:03:29.320     70.87   65.02
   3  00:04:38.680     69.36   66.44     +1.51
   4  00:05:48.770     70.09   65.74     -0.73
   5  00:06:58.470     69.70   66.11     +0.39
   6  00:08:06.530     68.06   67.70     +1.64
   7  00:09:14.480     67.95   67.81     +0.11
   8  00:10:21.490     67.01   68.77     +0.94
   9  00:11:27.660     66.17   69.64     +0.84  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:12:34.710     67.05   68.72     -0.88
  11  00:13:41.850     67.14   68.63     -0.09
  12  00:14:48.870     67.02   68.76     +0.12
  13  00:16:04.150     75.28   61.21     -8.26
  14  00:20:52.210    288.06   16.00   -212.78

Consistency Factor 1902 

   34  David Hall                      Dunlop Supercar       2000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

DSC   -Dunlop Supercars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:20:23.740   66.32    13      15          8 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:22.240     82.24   56.03
   2  00:02:33.620     71.38   64.56
   3  00:03:43.770     70.15   65.69     +1.23
   4  00:04:54.060     70.29   65.56     -0.14
   5  00:06:02.410     68.35   67.42     +1.94
   6  00:07:11.510     69.10   66.69     -0.75
   7  00:08:20.580     69.07   66.71     +0.03
   8  00:09:28.110     67.53   68.24     +1.54
   9  00:10:38.030     69.92   65.90     -2.39
  10  00:12:18.570    100.54   45.83    -30.62
  11  00:13:26.200     67.63   68.14    +32.91
  12  00:14:34.400     68.20   67.57     -0.57
  13  00:15:40.720     66.32   69.48     +1.88  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  14  00:16:48.770     68.05   67.71     -1.73
  15  00:20:23.740    214.97   21.44   -146.92

Consistency Factor 1713 

   11  Michael Halvey                  Dunlop Supercar       2000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

DSC   -Dunlop Supercars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:20:55.860   73.44     9      16          9 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:50.340    110.34   41.76
   2  00:03:12.340     82.00   56.20
   3  00:04:29.900     77.56   59.41     +4.44
   4  00:05:46.910     77.01   59.84     +0.55
   5  00:07:04.230     77.32   59.60     -0.31
   6  00:08:21.170     76.94   59.89     +0.38
   7  00:09:35.480     74.31   62.01     +2.63
   8  00:10:50.740     75.26   61.23     -0.95
   9  00:12:04.180     73.44   62.75     +1.82  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:13:22.390     78.21   58.92     -4.77
  11  00:14:38.890     76.50   60.24     +1.71
  12  00:15:54.780     75.89   60.72     +0.61
  13  00:17:10.110     75.33   61.17     +0.56
  14  00:18:25.030     74.92   61.51     +0.41
  15  00:19:40.380     75.35   61.15     -0.43
  16  00:20:55.860     75.48   61.05     -0.13

Consistency Factor 141 



   10  George Crozier                  Dunlop Supercar       2000 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

DSC   -Dunlop Supercars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:09:58.230   82.34     3       6         10 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:19.320    139.32   33.07
   2  00:04:17.800    118.48   38.89
   3  00:05:40.140     82.34   55.96    +36.14  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   4  00:07:06.570     86.43   53.31     -4.09
   5  00:08:32.150     85.58   53.84     +0.85
   6  00:09:58.230     86.08   53.53     -0.50

Consistency Factor 1040 



Date : 05/09/04                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  9:38 am                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         05/09/04                   Number        2 

Scottish Legends Championship

Start time   09:22                      Finish time  09:31 
Road         Damp                       Weather      Misty

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1  50 Dave Newsham                   Ford Coupe           1250  L                    73.89   74.86    5    5          62.36 
  2  23 Lance Gauld                    Legend               1200  L                    75.24   75.83    3    5   1.35   61.24 
  3  88 Ray Davison                    34 Chevy Coupe       1250  L                    75.43   75.93    3    5   1.54   61.09 
  4  73 Chris Grieve                   37 Chevy             1200  L                    75.44   76.18    3    5   1.55   61.08 
  5  22 Benjamin Mason                 Legend               1250  L                    75.45   75.49    4    5   1.56   61.07 
  6  31 Jeff Stewart                   Ford Sedan           1200  L                    76.35   79.04    5    5   2.46   60.35 
  7  42 Jamie Willis                   Legend               1200  L                    76.46   76.87    5    5   2.57   60.27 
  8  81 Derek Pierce                   Legend               1250  L                    77.21   86.99    4    4   3.32   59.68 
  9   9 Ronnie Klos                    Legend               1250  L                    78.20   81.49    5    5   4.31   58.93 
 10  71 Alasdair Thom                  Dodge Sedan          1250  L                    78.33   78.61    5    5   4.44   58.83 
 11  68 Aly Hunter                     Dodge Coupe          1250  L                    79.30   80.70    3    3   5.41   58.11 
 12  43 Daniel Clark                   Legend               1250  L                    79.49   79.58    5    5   5.60   57.97 
 13  17 Kevin Clark                    Dodge Coupe          1250  L                    82.03   84.68    3    5   8.14   56.17 
 14  69 Gerard McCosh                  Ford Coupe           1250  L                    82.91   83.17    2    4   9.02   55.58 
 15  24 Mathew Pape                    Legend               1250  L                    85.31   86.39    4    4  11.42   54.01 
 16  36 Caroline McMurdo               37 Ford              1250  L                    89.82   90.58    2    4  15.93   51.30 
 17   3 Simeon Maurer                  Legend               1200  L                    91.71  154.75    3    3  17.82   50.25 
 18  10 Robin Drysdale                 Legend               1250  L                   169.62            1    1  95.73   27.17 

     45 Colin Noble                    Legend               1250  L            DNP.

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
L           50 Dave Newsham                   Ford Coupe            73.89  62.36

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Times & Results on www.smart-timing.com



Date : 05/09/04                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  9:38 am
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 2 on 05/09/04. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

   50  Dave Newsham                    Ford Coupe            1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:07:34.230   73.89     5       5          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:33.950    153.95   29.93
   2  00:03:50.520     76.57   60.18
   3  00:05:05.380     74.86   61.55     +1.71
   4  00:06:20.340     74.96   61.47     -0.10
   5  00:07:34.230     73.89   62.36     +1.07  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 96 

   23  Lance Gauld                     Legend                1200 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:08:17.580   75.24     3       5          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:30.000    150.00   30.72
   2  00:03:46.390     76.39   60.32
   3  00:05:01.630     75.24   61.24     +1.15  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   4  00:07:01.750    120.12   38.36    -44.88
   5  00:08:17.580     75.83   60.77    +44.29

Consistency Factor 3011 

   88  Ray Davison                     34 Chevy Coupe        1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:07:45.930   75.43     3       5          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:39.970    159.97   28.81
   2  00:03:58.450     78.48   58.72
   3  00:05:13.880     75.43   61.09     +3.05  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   4  00:06:29.810     75.93   60.69     -0.50
   5  00:07:45.930     76.12   60.54     -0.19

Consistency Factor 125 

   73  Chris Grieve                    37 Chevy              1200 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:07:38.330   75.44     3       5          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:29.680    149.68   30.79
   2  00:03:45.860     76.18   60.49
   3  00:05:01.300     75.44   61.08     +0.74  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   4  00:06:21.520     80.22   57.44     -4.78
   5  00:07:38.330     76.81   59.99     +3.41

Consistency Factor 298 



   22  Benjamin Mason                  Legend                1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:07:27.630   75.45     4       5          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:24.120    144.12   31.97
   2  00:03:39.610     75.49   61.04
   3  00:04:56.240     76.63   60.13     -1.14
   4  00:06:11.690     75.45   61.07     +1.18  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
 5  00:07:27.630     75.94   60.68     -0.49

Consistency Factor 94 

   31  Jeff Stewart                    Ford Sedan            1200 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:08:13.120   76.35     5       5          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:54.190    174.19   26.45
   2  00:04:16.970     82.78   55.67
   3  00:05:36.010     79.04   58.30     +3.74
   4  00:06:56.770     80.76   57.06     -1.72
   5  00:08:13.120     76.35   60.35     +4.41  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 329 

   42  Jamie Willis                    Legend                1200 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:07:37.240   76.46     5       5          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:25.860    145.86   31.59
   2  00:03:45.300     79.44   58.01
   3  00:05:03.910     78.61   58.62     +0.83
   4  00:06:20.780     76.87   59.95     +1.74
   5  00:07:37.240     76.46   60.27     +0.41  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 99 

   81  Derek Pierce                    Legend                1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:07:27.260   77.21     4       4          8 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:56.500    176.50   26.11
   2  00:04:23.490     86.99   52.97
   3  00:06:10.050    106.56   43.24    -19.57
   4  00:07:27.260     77.21   59.68    +29.35  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 2446 



    9  Ronnie Klos                     Legend                1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:08:15.390   78.20     5       5          9 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:48.590    168.59   27.33
   2  00:04:10.370     81.78   56.35
   3  00:05:31.860     81.49   56.55     +0.29
   4  00:06:57.190     85.33   54.00     -3.84
 5  00:08:15.390     78.20   58.93     +7.13  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 375 

   71  Alasdair Thom                   Dodge Sedan           1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:07:44.900   78.33     5       5         10 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:27.420    147.42   31.26
   2  00:03:48.080     80.66   57.13
   3  00:05:07.960     79.88   57.69     +0.78
   4  00:06:26.570     78.61   58.62     +1.27
   5  00:07:44.900     78.33   58.83     +0.28  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 78 

   68  Aly Hunter                      Dodge Coupe           1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:05:25.260   79.30     3       3         11 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:45.260    165.26   27.88
   2  00:04:05.960     80.70   57.10
   3  00:05:25.260     79.30   58.11     +1.40  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 140 

   43  Daniel Clark                    Legend                1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:07:52.820   79.49     5       5         12 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:33.250    153.25   30.07
   2  00:03:53.910     80.66   57.13
   3  00:05:13.750     79.84   57.72     +0.82
   4  00:06:33.330     79.58   57.90     +0.26
   5  00:07:52.820     79.49   57.97     +0.09  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 39 



   17  Kevin Clark                     Dodge Coupe           1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:08:21.480   82.03     3       5         13 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:36.500    156.50   29.44
   2  00:04:01.480     84.98   54.22
   3  00:05:23.510     82.03   56.17     +2.95  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   4  00:06:56.800     93.29   49.39    -11.26
 5  00:08:21.480     84.68   54.42     +8.61

Consistency Factor 761 

   69  Gerard McCosh                   Ford Coupe            1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:07:02.290   82.91     2       4         14 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:41.940    161.94   28.45
   2  00:04:04.850     82.91   55.58            <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   3  00:05:28.020     83.17   55.40     -0.26
   4  00:07:02.290     94.27   48.88    -11.10

Consistency Factor 568 

   24  Mathew Pape                     Legend                1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:07:29.900   85.31     4       4         15 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:07.880    187.88   24.53
   2  00:04:38.200     90.32   51.02
   3  00:06:04.590     86.39   53.34     +3.93
   4  00:07:29.900     85.31   54.01     +1.08  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 250 

   36  Caroline McMurdo                37 Ford               1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:07:28.660   89.82     2       4         16 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:57.010    177.01   26.03
   2  00:04:26.830     89.82   51.30            <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   3  00:05:58.080     91.25   50.50     -1.43
   4  00:07:28.660     90.58   50.87     +0.67

Consistency Factor 105 



    3  Simeon Maurer                   Legend                1200 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:07:25.860   91.71     3       3         17 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:19.400    199.40   23.11
   2  00:05:54.150    154.75   29.78
   3  00:07:25.860     91.71   50.25    +63.04  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 6304 

   10  Robin Drysdale                  Legend                1250 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

L     -Legend Cars

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:02:49.620  169.62     1       1         18 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:49.620    169.62   27.17            <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 



Date : 05/09/04                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  9:56 am                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         05/09/04                   Number        3 

Formula Ford Zetec

Start time   09:36                      Finish time  09:52 
Road         Damp                       Weather      Misty

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1   9 Sarah Playfair                 Mygale SJ01          1800  FFZ     N             63.78   63.86   10   14          72.25 
  2   2 Stuart Thorburn                Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  63.81   64.16    9   14   0.03   72.21 
  3   8 Alan Kircaldy                  Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  64.06   64.28   14   14   0.28   71.93 
  4  11 Joe Tanner                     Van Diemen           1800  FFZ     N            64.66   64.76   10   13   0.88   71.27 
  5   5 Julian Taylor                  Mygale SJ01          1800  FFZ                  64.74   64.78   13   13   0.96   71.18 
  6  35 George Smith                   Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  65.06   66.01   12   12   1.28   70.83 
  7  12 Alistair Morton                Mygale SJ01          1800  FFZ                  65.81   65.83   12   14   2.03   70.02 
  8  10 Neil Fisher                    Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  66.07   66.51   14   14   2.29   69.74 
  9  17 Simon Kingsey                  Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  66.95   67.00    8   13   3.17   68.83 

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
FFZ          9 Sarah Playfair                 Mygale SJ01           63.78  72.25
FFZ    N    11 Joe Tanner                     Van Diemen            64.66  71.27

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Times & Results on www.smart-timing.com



Date : 05/09/04                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  9:56 am
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 3 on 05/09/04. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

    9  Sarah Playfair                  Mygale SJ01           1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:58.520   63.78    10      14          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:38.830     98.83   46.63
   2  00:02:48.250     69.42   66.38
   3  00:03:55.680     67.43   68.34     +1.99
   4  00:05:11.860     76.18   60.49     -8.75
   5  00:06:17.810     65.95   69.87    +10.23
   6  00:07:23.950     66.14   69.67     -0.19
   7  00:08:29.400     65.45   70.40     +0.69
   8  00:09:34.140     64.74   71.18     +0.71
   9  00:10:38.790     64.65   71.28     +0.09
  10  00:11:42.570     63.78   72.25     +0.87  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:12:46.780     64.21   71.76     -0.43
  12  00:13:50.680     63.90   72.11     +0.31
  13  00:14:54.660     63.98   72.02     -0.08
  14  00:15:58.520     63.86   72.16     +0.12

Consistency Factor 204 

    2  Stuart Thorburn                 Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:54.580   63.81     9      14          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:30.960     90.96   50.66
   2  00:02:37.320     66.36   69.44
   3  00:03:43.140     65.82   70.01     +0.54
   4  00:04:49.080     65.94   69.88     -0.12
   5  00:05:54.760     65.68   70.16     +0.26
   6  00:06:59.580     64.82   71.09     +0.86
   7  00:08:04.190     64.61   71.32     +0.21
   8  00:09:08.620     64.43   71.52     +0.18
   9  00:10:12.430     63.81   72.21     +0.62  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:11:16.780     64.35   71.61     -0.54
  11  00:12:41.050     84.27   54.68    -19.92
  12  00:13:45.960     64.91   70.99    +19.36
  13  00:14:50.420     64.46   71.49     +0.45
  14  00:15:54.580     64.16   71.82     +0.30

Consistency Factor 361 



    8  Alan Kircaldy                   Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:56.010   64.06    14      14          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:33.900     93.90   49.07
   2  00:02:43.790     69.89   65.93
   3  00:03:50.830     67.04   68.74     +2.85
   4  00:04:57.400     66.57   69.22     +0.47
   5  00:06:03.630     66.23   69.58     +0.34
   6  00:07:09.210     65.58   70.27     +0.65
   7  00:08:14.540     65.33   70.53     +0.25
   8  00:09:19.580     65.04   70.85     +0.29
   9  00:10:34.130     74.55   61.81     -9.51
  10  00:11:38.880     64.75   71.17     +9.80
  11  00:12:43.240     64.36   71.60     +0.39
  12  00:13:47.670     64.43   71.52     -0.07
  13  00:14:51.950     64.28   71.69     +0.15
  14  00:15:56.010     64.06   71.93     +0.22  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 208 

   11  Joe Tanner                      Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec               N

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:33.260   64.66    10      13          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:53.370    113.37   40.65
   2  00:03:00.040     66.67   69.12
   3  00:04:06.650     66.61   69.18     +0.06
   4  00:05:13.550     66.90   68.88     -0.29
   5  00:06:37.490     83.94   54.90    -17.04
   6  00:07:51.820     74.33   61.99     +9.61
   7  00:08:58.980     67.16   68.61     +7.17
   8  00:10:04.300     65.32   70.55     +1.84
   9  00:11:09.430     65.13   70.75     +0.19
  10  00:12:14.090     64.66   71.27     +0.47  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:13:18.850     64.76   71.16     -0.10
  12  00:14:23.820     64.97   70.93     -0.21
  13  00:15:33.260     69.44   66.36     -4.47

Consistency Factor 377 

    5  Julian Taylor                   Mygale SJ01           1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:30.960   64.74    13      13          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:39.770     99.77   46.19
   2  00:02:47.980     68.21   67.56
   3  00:03:55.400     67.42   68.35     +0.79
   4  00:05:03.480     68.08   67.69     -0.66
   5  00:06:11.680     68.20   67.57     -0.12
   6  00:07:51.400     99.72   46.21    -31.52
   7  00:08:57.460     66.06   69.75    +33.66
   8  00:10:02.760     65.30   70.57     +0.76
   9  00:11:08.290     65.53   70.32     -0.23
  10  00:12:13.320     65.03   70.86     +0.50
  11  00:13:18.100     64.78   71.13     +0.25
  12  00:14:26.220     68.12   67.65     -3.34
  13  00:15:30.960     64.74   71.18     +3.38  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 684 



   35  George Smith                    Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:37.860   65.06    12      12          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:03:14.720    194.72   23.66
   2  00:04:24.680     69.96   65.87
   3  00:05:32.810     68.13   67.64     +1.83
   4  00:06:40.840     68.03   67.73     +0.10
   5  00:07:50.090     69.25   66.54     -1.22
   6  00:09:00.250     70.16   65.68     -0.91
   7  00:10:07.240     66.99   68.79     +3.17
   8  00:11:13.480     66.24   69.57     +0.75
   9  00:12:20.230     66.75   69.03     -0.51
  10  00:13:26.790     66.56   69.23     +0.19
  11  00:14:32.800     66.01   69.81     +0.55
  12  00:15:37.860     65.06   70.83     +0.95  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 102 

   12  Alistair Morton                 Mygale SJ01           1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:20.810   65.81    12      14          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:44.840    104.84   43.95
   2  00:02:55.790     70.95   64.95
   3  00:04:04.250     68.46   67.31     +2.49
   4  00:05:13.170     68.92   66.86     -0.46
   5  00:06:20.760     67.59   68.18     +1.33
   6  00:07:28.460     67.70   68.06     -0.11
   7  00:08:36.700     68.24   67.53     -0.54
   8  00:09:44.230     67.53   68.24     +0.71
   9  00:10:50.630     66.40   69.40     +1.13
  10  00:11:57.130     66.50   69.29     -0.10
  11  00:13:03.230     66.10   69.71     +0.40
  12  00:14:09.040     65.81   70.02     +0.29  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:15:14.870     65.83   70.00     -0.02
  14  00:16:20.810     65.94   69.88     -0.11

Consistency Factor 64 

   10  Neil Fisher                     Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:17.370   66.07    14      14          8 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:35.560     95.56   48.22
   2  00:02:46.810     71.25   64.67
   3  00:03:57.510     70.70   65.18     +0.55
   4  00:05:06.650     69.14   66.65     +1.56
   5  00:06:15.500     68.85   66.93     +0.29
   6  00:07:22.740     67.24   68.53     +1.61
   7  00:08:29.710     66.97   68.81     +0.27
   8  00:09:36.890     67.18   68.59     -0.21
   9  00:10:43.750     66.86   68.92     +0.32
  10  00:11:50.530     66.78   69.00     +0.08
  11  00:12:57.350     66.82   68.96     -0.04
  12  00:14:04.790     67.44   68.33     -0.62
  13  00:15:11.300     66.51   69.28     +0.93
  14  00:16:17.370     66.07   69.74     +0.44  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 58 



   17  Simon Kingsey                   Van Diemen            1800 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:30.030   66.95     8      13          9 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:54.940    114.94   40.09
   2  00:03:06.690     71.75   64.22
   3  00:04:15.730     69.04   66.74     +2.71
   4  00:05:24.130     68.40   67.37     +0.64
   5  00:06:32.320     68.19   67.58     +0.21
   6  00:07:39.570     67.25   68.52     +0.94
   7  00:08:47.190     67.62   68.15     -0.37
   8  00:09:54.140     66.95   68.83     +0.67  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:11:01.640     67.50   68.27     -0.55
  10  00:12:08.770     67.13   68.64     +0.37
  11  00:13:15.800     67.03   68.75     +0.10
  12  00:14:22.800     67.00   68.78     +0.03
  13  00:15:30.030     67.23   68.54     -0.23

Consistency Factor 62 



Date : 05/09/04                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time : 10:52 am                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         05/09/04                   Number        4 

Scottish Mini Cooper Challenge
Amended - Car No.8 - Times disallowed - Technical infringement. 
Start time   09:55                      Finish time  10:12 
Road         Damp                       Weather      Misty

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1   7 Victor Covey                   Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   70.59   70.78   13   13          65.28 
  2   9 Mike Connon                    Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   70.60   71.52   13   13   0.01   65.27 
  3  12 Steve Mitchell                 Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   71.42   71.54   12   13   0.83   64.52 
  4  69 Owen Will                      Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   72.80   72.81    5   12   2.21   63.30 
  5   5 Cyril O'Hagan                  Mini Cooper          1600  SM                   81.72   81.76    2   11  11.13   56.39 

      8 Finlay Crocker                 Mini Cooper          1600  SM           TD      71.40   71.81   11   12          64.54 

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
SM           7 Victor Covey                   Mini Cooper           70.59  65.28

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Results produced by Compac Computer



Date : 05/09/04                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time : 10:14 am
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 4 on 05/09/04. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

    7  Victor Covey                    Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:40.600   70.59    13      13          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:03.770    123.77   37.23
   2  00:03:19.740     75.97   60.66
   3  00:04:35.560     75.82   60.78     +0.15
   4  00:05:49.230     73.67   62.55     +2.15
   5  00:07:01.800     72.57   63.50     +1.10
   6  00:08:17.910     76.11   60.54     -3.54
   7  00:09:29.930     72.02   63.98     +4.09
   8  00:10:41.450     71.52   64.43     +0.50
   9  00:11:55.600     74.15   62.14     -2.63
  10  00:13:07.530     71.93   64.06     +2.22
  11  00:14:19.230     71.70   64.27     +0.23
  12  00:15:30.010     70.78   65.10     +0.92
  13  00:16:40.600     70.59   65.28     +0.19  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 161 

    9  Mike Connon                     Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:38.060   70.60    13      13          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:05.700    125.70   36.66
   2  00:03:20.560     74.86   61.55
   3  00:04:34.340     73.78   62.46     +1.08
   4  00:05:47.860     73.52   62.68     +0.26
   5  00:07:01.010     73.15   62.99     +0.37
   6  00:08:15.570     74.56   61.80     -1.41
   7  00:09:27.560     71.99   64.01     +2.57
   8  00:10:40.010     72.45   63.60     -0.46
   9  00:11:51.780     71.77   64.21     +0.68
  10  00:13:04.280     72.50   63.56     -0.73
  11  00:14:15.940     71.66   64.30     +0.84
  12  00:15:27.460     71.52   64.43     +0.14
  13  00:16:38.060     70.60   65.27     +0.92  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 86 

   12  Steve Mitchell                  Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:36.670   71.42    12      13          3
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:59.940    119.94   38.42
   2  00:03:15.650     75.71   60.86
   3  00:04:30.550     74.90   61.52     +0.81
   4  00:05:46.920     76.37   60.34     -1.47
   5  00:07:00.490     73.57   62.63     +2.80
   6  00:08:13.810     73.32   62.85     +0.25
   7  00:09:25.970     72.16   63.86     +1.16
   8  00:10:38.260     72.29   63.74     -0.13
   9  00:11:50.170     71.91   64.08     +0.38
  10  00:13:01.710     71.54   64.41     +0.37
  11  00:14:13.430     71.72   64.25     -0.18
  12  00:15:24.850     71.42   64.52     +0.30  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:16:36.670     71.82   64.16     -0.40

Consistency Factor 75 



   69  Owen Will                       Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:43.380   72.80     5      12          4
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:56.110    116.11   39.69
   2  00:03:12.330     76.22   60.46
   3  00:04:27.120     74.79   61.61     +1.43
   4  00:05:40.850     73.73   62.50     +1.06
   5  00:06:53.650     72.80   63.30     +0.93  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:08:06.460     72.81   63.29     -0.01
   7  00:09:21.340     74.88   61.54     -2.07
   8  00:10:43.180     81.84   56.30     -6.96
   9  00:12:01.760     78.58   58.64     +3.26
  10  00:13:14.770     73.01   63.11     +5.57
  11  00:14:28.120     73.35   62.82     -0.34
  12  00:15:43.380     75.26   61.23     -1.91

Consistency Factor 235 

    5  Cyril O'Hagan                   Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
00:15:51.090   81.72     2      11          5
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:07.140    127.14   36.24
   2  00:03:28.860     81.72   56.39            <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   3  00:04:50.880     82.02   56.18     -0.30
   4  00:06:12.640     81.76   56.36     +0.26
   5  00:07:34.740     82.10   56.13     -0.34
   6  00:08:56.540     81.80   56.33     +0.30
   7  00:10:18.750     82.21   56.05     -0.41
   8  00:11:42.100     83.35   55.28     -1.14
   9  00:13:05.150     83.05   55.48     +0.30
  10  00:14:28.440     83.29   55.32     -0.24
  11  00:15:51.090     82.65   55.75     +0.64

Consistency Factor 44 

    8  Finlay Crocker                  Mini Cooper           1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

SM    -Scottish Mini Cooper

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:47.580   71.40    11      12          TD 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:53.000    113.00   40.78
   2  00:03:08.310     75.31   61.19
   3  00:04:22.020     73.71   62.52     +1.60
   4  00:05:48.350     86.33   53.38    -12.62
   5  00:07:03.220     74.87   61.55    +11.46
   6  00:08:15.700     72.48   63.58     +2.39
   7  00:09:28.410     72.71   63.38     -0.23
   8  00:10:41.120     72.71   63.38
   9  00:11:52.930     71.81   64.17     +0.90
  10  00:13:10.010     77.08   59.78     -5.27
  11  00:14:21.410     71.40   64.54     +5.68  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:15:47.580     86.17   53.48    -14.77

Consistency Factor 549 



Date : 05/09/04                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time : 10:36 am                     S.M.A.R.T.
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet

Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 

Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise

Date         05/09/04                   Number        5 

Scottish Ford XR2 Championship

Start time   10:16                      Finish time  10:33 
Road         Damp                       Weather      Misty

    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit

  1  70 Oliver Mortimer                Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  66.12   66.44   12   13          69.69 
  2   2 Sandy Forrest                  Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  66.14   66.32   13   13   0.02   69.67 
  3  14 Nick Sanderson                 Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  67.41   68.18   12   12   1.29   68.36 
  4  10 Stewart Scott                  Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  67.61   67.93   12   13   1.49   68.16 
  5  18 Colin Mckinnon                 Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  67.81   68.90   13   13   1.69   67.95 
  6   9 Peter Cruickshank              Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  68.24   68.26   12   13   2.12   67.53 
  7  17 Ian Milton                     Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  68.28   68.99   10   11   2.16   67.49 
  8  28 Ross Marshall                  Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  68.73   69.02   13   13   2.61   67.04 
  9  25 Barry Holmes                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  68.78   68.94   12   12   2.66   67.00 
 10  32 Jamie Bicket                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            68.86   69.14   12   12   2.74   66.92 
 11  35 Marc Baynham                   Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            69.15   70.24   10   12   3.03   66.64 
 12  30 Chris Edwards                  Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  69.75   69.98   11   12   3.63   66.06 
 13  46 Norman Dalgliesh               Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  69.92   70.31   12   13   3.80   65.90 
 14  24 David Dryburgh                 Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            70.71   70.81   11   12   4.59   65.17 
 15  31 George Orr                     Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            71.09   73.65    5    5   4.97   64.82 
 16  33 Ian Maughan                    Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            71.75   73.64   12   12   5.63   64.22 
 17  37 Russell Morgan                 Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  72.46   72.47   12   12   6.34   63.59 
 18  34 Ryan Stirling                  Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC     N            73.09   73.12   11   12   6.97   63.05 
 19  44 Lee Adams                      Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC                  75.38   77.33    3    4   9.26   61.13 

     69 Charlie Thornton               Ford Fiesta XR2      1600  XRC          DNP.

Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
XRC         70 Oliver Mortimer                Ford Fiesta XR2       66.12  69.69
XRC    N    32 Jamie Bicket                   Ford Fiesta XR2       68.86  66.92

Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)
            Times & Results on www.smart-timing.com



Date : 05/09/04                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time : 10:36 am
                               Telephone Numbers
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108

                                Lap Time Details

Practice number 5 on 05/09/04. 

Number Driver                          Make                  Size 

   70  Oliver Mortimer                 Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:47.170   66.12    12      13          1 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:50.990    110.99   41.52
   2  00:03:04.300     73.31   62.86
   3  00:04:16.160     71.86   64.12     +1.45
   4  00:05:26.120     69.96   65.87     +1.90
   5  00:06:35.190     69.07   66.71     +0.89
   6  00:07:45.020     69.83   65.99     -0.76
   7  00:08:53.030     68.01   67.75     +1.82
   8  00:10:01.110     68.08   67.69     -0.07
   9  00:11:16.640     75.53   61.01     -7.45
  10  00:12:24.770     68.13   67.64     +7.40
  11  00:13:31.210     66.44   69.36     +1.69
  12  00:14:37.330     66.12   69.69     +0.32  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:15:47.170     69.84   65.98     -3.72

Consistency Factor 250 

    2  Sandy Forrest                   Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:52.750   66.14    13      13          2 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:51.910    111.91   41.18
   2  00:03:05.360     73.45   62.74
   3  00:04:16.960     71.60   64.36     +1.85
   4  00:05:27.170     70.21   65.63     +1.39
   5  00:06:36.960     69.79   66.03     +0.42
   6  00:07:46.200     69.24   66.55     +0.55
   7  00:08:54.640     68.44   67.33     +0.80
   8  00:10:02.900     68.26   67.51     +0.18
   9  00:11:26.240     83.34   55.29    -15.08
  10  00:12:33.770     67.53   68.24    +15.81
  11  00:13:40.290     66.52   69.27     +1.01
  12  00:14:46.610     66.32   69.48     +0.20
  13  00:15:52.750     66.14   69.67     +0.18  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 341 

   14  Nick Sanderson                  Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:39.590   67.41    12      12          3 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:12.260    132.26   34.84
   2  00:03:28.570     76.31   60.39
   3  00:04:42.930     74.36   61.97     +1.95
   4  00:05:56.770     73.84   62.41     +0.52
   5  00:07:07.490     70.72   65.16     +3.12
   6  00:08:17.430     69.94   65.89     +0.78
   7  00:09:51.080     93.65   49.20    -23.71
   8  00:11:05.570     74.49   61.86    +19.16
   9  00:12:15.520     69.95   65.88     +4.54
  10  00:13:24.000     68.48   67.29     +1.47
  11  00:14:32.180     68.18   67.59     +0.30
  12  00:15:39.590     67.41   68.36     +0.77  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 563 



   10  Stewart Scott                   Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:29.410   67.61    12      13          4 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:23.170    143.17   32.19
   2  00:03:37.480     74.31   62.01
   3  00:04:51.740     74.26   62.05     +0.05
   4  00:06:04.930     73.19   62.96     +1.07
   5  00:07:16.850     71.92   64.07     +1.27
   6  00:08:26.400     69.55   66.25     +2.37
   7  00:09:36.170     69.77   66.05     -0.22
   8  00:10:46.840     70.67   65.20     -0.90
   9  00:11:56.080     69.24   66.55     +1.43
  10  00:13:04.340     68.26   67.51     +0.98
  11  00:14:12.270     67.93   67.83     +0.33
  12  00:15:19.880     67.61   68.16     +0.32  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:16:29.410     69.53   66.27     -1.92

Consistency Factor 99 

   18  Colin Mckinnon                  Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:07.680   67.81    13      13          5 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:56.840    116.84   39.44
   2  00:03:12.610     75.77   60.82
   3  00:04:26.470     73.86   62.39     +1.91
   4  00:05:38.560     72.09   63.92     +1.77
   5  00:06:49.950     71.39   64.55     +0.70
   6  00:08:00.840     70.89   65.00     +0.50
   7  00:09:11.010     70.17   65.67     +0.72
   8  00:10:21.370     70.36   65.49     -0.19
   9  00:11:32.610     71.24   64.68     -0.88
  10  00:12:41.670     69.06   66.72     +2.18
  11  00:13:50.570     68.90   66.88     +0.16
  12  00:14:59.870     69.30   66.49     -0.40
  13  00:16:07.680     67.81   67.95     +1.49  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 

Consistency Factor 99 

    9  Peter Cruickshank               Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:16:03.380   68.24    12      13          6 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:54.060    114.06   40.40
   2  00:03:08.810     74.75   61.65
   3  00:04:21.670     72.86   63.24     +1.89
   4  00:05:34.060     72.39   63.66     +0.47
   5  00:06:45.990     71.93   64.06     +0.46
   6  00:07:56.740     70.75   65.13     +1.18
   7  00:09:07.010     70.27   65.58     +0.48
   8  00:10:18.100     71.09   64.82     -0.82
   9  00:11:28.580     70.48   65.38     +0.61
  10  00:12:37.440     68.86   66.92     +1.62
  11  00:13:46.880     69.44   66.36     -0.58
  12  00:14:55.120     68.24   67.53     +1.20  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:16:03.380     68.26   67.51     -0.02

Consistency Factor 85 



   17  Ian Milton                      Ford Fiesta XR2       1600 cc. 

Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 

XRC   -Ford XR Championship

 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 

00:15:46.330   68.28    10      11          7 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:55.220    115.22   39.99
   2  00:03:13.720     78.50   58.70
   3  00:04:30.810     77.09   59.77     +1.41
   4  00:07:32.520    181.71   25.36   -104.62
   5  00:08:45.310     72.79   63.31   +108.92
